

BID TABULATION

Re: RFX600001054 - ST89360035-1 - Indian School Fiber Transportation Enhancement Project - Fed Aid No.CMAQ PHX-0(362)D - ADOT TRACS No.T023801C - Design-Bid-Build

Bid Date: February 23, 2021

Approved-Project Manager: Tariq Momika, P.E. *Tariq Momika*

				Engineer's Estimate		Sturgeon Electric Company, Inc. (non-responsive)		MP Nextlevel, LLC		Roadway Electric, LLC		CS Construction, Inc.		B&F Contracting, Inc. (non-responsive)	
No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	7010001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	L.SUM	1	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$242,000.00
2	7320292 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 - 1.25") (PVC OPEN TRENCH)	L.F.T.	9,860	\$40.00	\$394,400.00	\$14.00	\$138,040.00	\$22.73	\$224,117.80	\$25.75	\$253,895.00	\$25.00	\$246,500.00	\$42.22	\$416,289.20
3	7320293 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT QUADDUCT (4 - 1.25") (PVC OPEN TRENCH)	L.F.T.	1,275	\$45.00	\$57,375.00	\$27.10	\$34,552.50	\$24.86	\$31,696.50	\$43.00	\$54,825.00	\$30.00	\$38,250.00	\$77.67	\$99,029.25
4	7320296 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 - 1.25") (HDPE DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	L.F.T.	42,865	\$50.00	\$2,143,250.00	\$23.40	\$1,003,041.00	\$22.73	\$974,321.45	\$24.00	\$1,028,760.00	\$34.00	\$1,457,410.00	\$68.12	\$2,919,963.80
5	7320297 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT QUADDUCT (4 - 1.25") (HDPE DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	L.F.T.	3,930	\$60.00	\$235,800.00	\$30.00	\$117,900.00	\$24.86	\$97,699.80	\$45.00	\$176,850.00	\$40.00	\$157,200.00	\$95.81	\$376,533.30
6	7320150 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (3") (RIGID METAL)	L.F.T.	140	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$132.00	\$18,480.00	\$79.26	\$11,096.40	\$135.00	\$18,900.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$83.79	\$11,730.60
7	7320421 PULL BOX (NO. 7) (WITH EXTENSION) (CITY OF PHOENIX)	EACH	40	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,108.00	\$44,320.00	\$1,018.46	\$40,738.40	\$1,350.00	\$54,000.00	\$900.00	\$36,000.00	\$824.30	\$32,972.00
8	7320451 PULL BOX (NO. 7) (WITH EXTENSION) (CITY OF GLENDALE)	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,048.00	\$8,096.00	\$1,018.46	\$2,036.92	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,211.85	\$2,423.70
9	7320460 PULL BOX (NO. 9) (CITY OF PHOENIX)	EACH	32	\$4,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$5,531.00	\$176,992.00	\$6,710.03	\$214,720.96	\$5,700.00	\$182,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$4,778.02	\$152,896.64
10	7320461 PULL BOX (NO. 9) (CITY OF GLENDALE)	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,191.00	\$24,573.00	\$6,710.03	\$20,130.09	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,820.94	\$14,462.82
11	7320470 BRIDGE JUNCTION BOX (CAST METAL)	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,678.00	\$7,356.00	\$735.07	\$1,470.14	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,657.95	\$3,315.90
12	7370652 FIBER OPTIC EQUIPMENT (TERMINATION PANEL)	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,559.10	\$8,559.10	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$4,825.00	\$4,825.00	\$5,200.35	\$5,200.35
13	7370422 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (LAYER 3 NETWORK SWITCH)	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,880.00	\$31,880.00	\$25,813.56	\$25,813.56	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,363.71	\$11,363.71
14	7370424 FIBER OPTIC EQUIPMENT (FIELD HARDENED ETHERNET SWITCH)	EACH	25	\$6,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$3,170.00	\$79,250.00	\$2,757.91	\$68,947.75	\$4,075.00	\$101,875.00	\$2,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$9,292.56	\$232,314.00
15	7320788 SINGLE MODE FIBER OPTIC CABLE (144 FIBERS)	L.F.T.	74,540	\$4.00	\$298,160.00	\$2.75	\$204,985.00	\$5.14	\$383,135.60	\$3.50	\$260,890.00	\$2.05	\$152,807.00	\$2.71	\$202,003.40
16	7320794 FIBER OPTIC SPLICER CLOSURE (CITY OF PHOENIX)	EACH	26	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$2,086.00	\$54,236.00	\$2,770.32	\$72,028.32	\$1,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$4,576.85	\$118,998.10
17	7320654 FIBER OPTIC EQUIPMENT (BREAK-AWAY CONNECTOR SYSTEM)	EACH	26	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,657.00	\$43,082.00	\$1,537.05	\$39,963.30	\$3,725.00	\$96,850.00	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,769.82	\$72,015.32
18	7370455 MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL (AS-BUILT DRAWINGS)	L.SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,795.00	\$11,795.00	\$7,789.45	\$7,789.45	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$49,514.65	\$49,514.65
19	9240011 FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PULL BOX AND CONDUIT RECONDITIONING)	L.SUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20	9240112 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (MODIFY EXISTING SPLICER CLOSURE)	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,174.00	\$6,174.00	\$2,547.46	\$2,547.46	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,620.78	\$4,620.78
21	M1058000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND LAYOUT	L.SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,174.00	\$38,174.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,408.42	\$15,408.42
22	E6992000 ALLOWANCE FOR STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES "BMP'S"	JOB	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	M4013000 ALLOWANCE FOR UNIFORMED, OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	JOB	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
24	M1042007 ALLOWANCES FOR EXTRA WORK	JOB	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
TOTAL					\$4,177,835.00		\$2,614,426.50		\$2,813,113.00		\$2,966,295.00		\$3,116,942.00		\$5,313,055.94